®

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: investors@aslindia.net | Web: www.aslindia.net

Date: 15th January 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: ACCURACY

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accuracy Shipping Limited is proud to announce the successful flag-off of a fully laden export block train carrying 90 containers (TEUs) from ICD Morbi to Mundra Port in collaboration with CMA CGM and Navkar Corporation Morbi. This milestone underscores our commitment to delivering seamless and efficient logistics solutions while driving excellence in global trade.

The Press Release is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and record.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited

CS Shivani Vijay Palan (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No. A60685

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED



Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: investors@aslindia.net | Web: www.aslindia.net

Accuracy Shipping Limited Successfully Flags Off Export Block Train from ICD Morbi to Mundra Port

Accuracy Shipping Limited is delighted to announce a remarkable milestone achieved in collaboration with CMA CGM and Navkar Corporation, Morbi. Together, we have successfully flagged off a fully laden export block train from ICD Morbi to Mundra Port.

The train carried 90 TEUs of export cargo, underscoring our steadfast commitment to providing efficient, seamless, and reliable logistics solutions. This significant achievement showcases the strength of teamwork, meticulous planning, and flawless execution, reaffirming our dedication to excellence in the logistics industry.

As we continue to facilitate global trade, Accuracy Shipping Limited remains committed to delivering value, fostering innovation, and achieving operational excellence. This milestone is a testament to our vision of creating a robust and reliable logistics infrastructure to support international trade.

We extend our gratitude to all our partners and stakeholders who have contributed to this accomplishment and look forward to reaching new heights in the future.

About Accuracy Shipping Limited (ASL)

Accuracy Shipping Limited (ASL) is a leading provider of end-to-end logistics solutions, offering a range of customized services, including transportation, freight forwarding, clearing and forwarding services, customs clearance, warehousing, and value-added services. ASL operates 14 offices across India and has 64 agency agreements worldwide. The company also boasts a fleet of 375 trucks, 180,000 sq. ft. of warehouse space, and 600,000 sq. ft. of storage facilities for container handling. ASL's commitment to excellence is embodied in its tagline, "Perfection is an Attitude."

Safe Harbor

This document contains forward-looking statements regarding future events, plans, objectives, and expectations. These statements are based on current estimates and assumptions, and actual results may differ materially from those projected due to risks and uncertainties. The company does not undertake any obligation to update these statements based on new information or changing circumstances.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Ashish Lalwani – CFO Email: <u>cfo@aslindia.net</u> Web: www.aslindia.net



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: investors@aslindia.net | Web: www.aslindia.net


